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TAC(MA - Yarch 20, 1973

Files sennett Lunber

Spokane, vashiangton

Your note dated Harch 27, file 950 Shearer.

He received a copy of letter written by Fr,
Fe be Geck on February 27, which stated he mailed
you a eopy of his Feb, Sth letter. It was our
opinjon that your sales office would be handling tiis
subject with the customer direct. ¥e do not make a
practice of bypassing the Sales and Service Tept. 1o
handle subjects of policy with the firms in thelr

Supte of Transportation
J14/bk _

ccs lessra, i, B, Beck
e A, Eellep
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. Spokane, Washington
. Nigreh 27, 1973
File: 990 Shearer
Kooskia, Idaho

Mr, ®. J. Barry
Supt. of Transe.
Tacoma, Washington

Referring to Mr. R. E. Beck's letter of February 2y
1973, File: 19 E 16 - Bennett Lumber, concerning the mis-
appropriation of KDTX 180.

Will appreciate receiving copy of your reply to
Shearer Lumber Products, ILpcC., P. 0. Box 277, Kooskia, Idaho
83539, concerning the above mentioned car.
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ges D. A. Beller
R. E. Beck
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CHICAGO - February 27, 1973

File: 19 E 16 - Bennett Lumber

Mr. E. C. Winthur
Spokane, Washington

Refer to your letter, file 990 Shearer Kooskia,
Idaho reqfiesting us to advise you of the progress of the
claim by Shearer Lumber Products for the misappropriation
‘of KDTX 180.

Attached 1s a copy of our letter addressed to

Mr. S. J. Barry dated February 5 returning his file and
advising him to decline payment for this claim.

(31gnad) B K, Beok

ac o E)*“

ce~-Mr. S. J. Barry {/
Mr. D. A. Keller ﬁ

Attachment V\///‘/
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Chicago - February 5, 1973
File: 19 E 16 Bennett Lumber
Mr. S. J. Barry:

Please refer to your File: 1403-1 dated December 28,
concerning claim filed by Bennett Lumber Company in the
amount of $187.50 for our mishandling of this car.

We are returning your file concerning this matter
and you should respond to Bennett Lumber Company declining
to make payment on this claim. It would appear the Milwaukee
Road was not solely responsible for the mishandling of this
car,initially, and the car was also bad order during part of
the period the claim is being filed.

We have conferred with Mr. K. G. Hosfield about this
matter and he concurs with our decision to decline this claim.
You may want to inform Mr. E. C. Winther that we did take up
this matter with Mr. Hosfield prior to reaching a decision.
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WIRE ; 3 Taoong s Washington F&b?!&al‘ﬁf 15; 1973
VFJ - Deer Lodge
Wi - Butte

Can either of you supply copy of UP interchange covering KDTX 180
delivered us at Silver Bow November 7, 19727 Jt. VFJ WF§ (-189

QQBG Ag%b BJB
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~

P

U MAY NOW SEND
# *
YOU MAY NOW SEND
#H##

A TCMA 0428 12,19 02/15/73 DGOP Butr2, 12,15 2-003
sCA JR =

TACOMA FEB 15-73 S545aM

VFJ DLODGE
WFS BUTTE.

CAN EITHER OF YOU SUPPLY COPY OF UP INTERCHANGE COVERING KDTX 180
DELIVERED US AT SILVER BOW NOVEMBER 7, 15727 JT VFJ WFS C7189

SJB.
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Attached is my entire file concerning KDTX 186Nﬁ¢; //ﬁ
for which Bennett Lumber Company is billing us in the V' LA
amount of $187.50 for our mishandling of this car. LI N |

The car was received from the UP at Silver Bow
November 7, billed to Princeton Idaho via our line on UP
billing. I can find no record of our handling this car
during the period September 1 to November 7, and apparent- S
ly, Bennett Lumber Company requested the UP to bill the /
car to us and no one on the Rocky Mountain division bothered /
to check  for routing on the car, The car arrived St. /f
Maries on November 8 or 9 and on November 9, the Traffic
Department at Spokane contacted St, Maries and diverted it
to Kooskia via Spokane-BN, The car departed St. Maries on
265 November 1L and departed Plummer Junction on No. 63
November 15, The car was delivered to the BN at Spokane
November 16 and returned to us bad order November 17.
Someone at Spokane billed the car to Coeur d'Alene when
it was repaired and it moved out of Spokane on No. 95
November 22, The Traffic Department called the agent at
Coeur d'Alene on November 2L and requested the empty be
returned, but they were informed the car was already being
loaded. Records indicate the car moved out under load on
November 28 to Salt Lake City.
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Mr. Q. W. Torpin:

Although we mishandled the car after it was re-
paired at Spokane, I do not feel we are obligated to pay
the full charge of $187.50. This car should not have
been on our railroad in the first place., Also, they re-
ceive mileage from us to apply against the rental, which
should also be deducted from the amount billed - if you
feel we should pay them anything at all.

On November 9, I happened to notice a KDTX car
delivered to us at Silver Bow and in tracing the car, I
found no previous record and refused to accept it. I im-
mediately issued instructions to watch for this situation at
Silver Bow because I did not feel we were obligated to
handle the empties from Silver Bow to Kooskia, even though
the Traffic Department had advised me that we would get some
outbound business from this firm,

Please advise.

-

Superinge%éen% oi%ﬂﬁrtation

FBC/be

Attachment
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. Spokane, Washington

‘December L, 1972

File: 990 Shearer
Kooskia, Idaho

Mr. F. B, Cederholm
Supt. of Trans.
Tacoma, Washington

Recently had a telephone conversation with you regard-
ing a claim to be made by Shearer Lumber Products, Inc.,
Kooskia, Idaho over our misappropriation of KDTX 180. Received
the statement-from Shearer Lumber in the amount of $187.50,
on December 1, 1972,

The following is the computer record on this car as
received daily by this office: cJ ‘
oo A 1S/

11/10/72 DP E Deer Lodge 0155 1108 0265 Princeton
11/1L/72 Same

11/15/72 Same

11/16/72 Same

11/17/72 AR E Plummer 2355 111l 0265 Princeton
11/20/72 ID E Spokane 1630 1116 BN

11/21/72 Same

11/22/72 Garbled Message

11/2./72 DP E Spokane 0615 1122 0095 Coeur d'Alene
211/28/72 ID E Gibbs 1100 1122 SI

)

We started tracing this car on November 9, 1972 for
Gary Bennett at Kooskia locating the car at St. Maries that
date and diverted it to Kooskia via Spokane-BN. Diversion
was confirmed in writing to C. N, Beal, Agent, St. Maries,
with copy to V. D. Bell, Agent, Spokane.

On November 15, 1972 while tracing this car, C. N.
Beal advised car was bad ordered at St. Maries until November
13th and departed for Spokane on November lLth. The car
arrived Spokane train 63 November 15th and was delivered to
the B.N. on November 16th. The B.N. returned the car to us
on November 17th bad order. KDTX 180 was on Spokane rip
track on November 20th to be released same date and due to
go to the B.N. '

~ The next thing we knew, the car had gone to Coeur d'Alene
on November 22nd and when we reached the Coeur d'Alene Agent
by telephone on November 24th he advised us the car was being -

~
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loaded by the Idaho Forest Industrieé mill and should come
out of the mill that date.

While Shearer Lumber, Kooskia, is not located on
our line, they do route the outbound loads via BN-Spokane-Milw

long haul to the east.

Am forwarding Shearer Lumber'!s claim to you for handling.

SO Ul

Dlstrlct Mgr. - Sales
CES/grt
cc: D. A. Keller

P.S. During the first half November 1972 our reports in-
dicate we received 10 carloads of long haul business
with an estimated revenue of $10,719. This is business
we have never handled before and it appears we should
pay the claim on KDTX 180 because of our mishandling

of the car.

4
f
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iy P. 0. BOX 277
~ ' KOOSKIA, IDAHO 83539
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[_hr. Earl C. Winther
Milwaukee Road
Garden Court Bldg. - Suite 30
W. 222 Mission Ave.
L_?POKANE, WASHINGTON 99200

PATE  November 30, 1972

For delaying KDTX-180 one month and

letting Idaho Forest Industries

load car.

Charge $187. 50.

. STATEMENT
@B 2n 1170 ur 39163
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A BUTE 0087 19.51 11/28/72 TCMA, 19.52 4-029
$
GSS H
BUTTE  11/28/72 F1 5 PM
FBC  TACOMA
RE YOUR C-838. KDTX 180 WAS BILLED TO PRINCETON ON U.P. BILLING.

WwFsS

e
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TACOMA - Jan, 11, 1973
Files 1L03-1

Mr, B, C, Winther
' Spokane, Washington

Reference your letter of January 10, 1973,
file 990-Shearer, Kooskia, ITdaho. Copy of this file
has been forwarded to O, ¥, Torpin for further
handling,

Supt. of Transportaticn
FEC foe ;
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Spokane, Washington
January 10, l97§
File: 990 Shearer
Kooskia, Idaho
Mr. F. B. Cederholm

Supt. of Trans.
Tacoma, Wash.,

Please refer to our letter of December L, 1972,
above file, attaching claim in the amount of $187.50 made
by Shearer Lumber Products, Inc., Kooskla, Idaho over our
misappropriation of KDTX 180.

Can you advise progress on this claim.

strict Mgre. - Sales

cc: D. A, Keller
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TACOMA = December 283, 1972
File: 1403=1

Bennett Lumber

Mr, €. ¥, Torpin
Chicago, T1linois

Attached is my entire file eoncerning KEDTX 180
for which Bennett Lumber Company is billing us in the
amount of $£187,50 for our mis handling of this car.

The car was received from the UP gt Silver Sow
Navamber 7s billed to Princeton Idsho via our line on UP
billing, I can find no record of our handling this car
during the period September 1 to Hoveamber 7, and apperente
ly, Sennett Lumber Company requested the UP to bill the
car 0 us and no one on the Rocky Mountain division bothered
to check . for routing on the car. The car arrived St,.
Haries on November 8 or 9 and on November 9, the Traffiec
Department at Spokane contacted St, Haries and diverted it
to Kooskia via Spokane-Bil, The car departed 5t, Haries on
265 liovember 1L and departed Plummer Junction on Jo. 63
November 15, The car was delivered to the BN at Spokane
Hovember 16 and returned to us bad order November 17,
- Someone at Spokane billed the car to Coeur d'Alene when
it was repaired and it moved out of Spokane on No, 95
VYovember 22, The Traffic Department called the agent at
- Coeur d'Alene on November 2L and requested the empty be
returned, but they were informed the car was already being
loaded, Fecords indicate the car noved out undey load on
Hoverber 28 to Salt lake City.
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Mr, s W, Torpin:

Although we mishandled the car after it was ree
paired at Spokane, 1 do not feel we are obligated to pay
the full charge of 187,50, This car should not have
been on our railroad in the first place, 4lso, they re-
ceive mileage from us to apply against the rental, which
should also be deducted from the amount billed - if you
feel we should pay them anything at all,

On November 9, I happened to notice a KDTX car
delivered to us at Silver Bow and in tracing the car, I
found no previous record and refused to accept ite 1 im=-
mediately issued instructions to wateh for this situation at
. ‘8ilver Bow because I did not feel we were obligated to
handle the empties from Silver Bow to Kooskia, even though
the Traffic Department had advised me that we would pet some
outbound business from this firm,

Please advise,

Superintendent of Transportation
FEC foe :

Attachrent
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TACOMA - December 28, 1972

Files 1L03-1
Hennett Lumbeyr

lir. Me Ts Sevedge
Tacoma, washiagton

KDTX 180, empty, was diverted at St. Maries
on liovember 9th to Kooskia Lumber, Kooskia, 1daho via
Spokane-iil, Car departed 9%, Yaries lovember lLth, dee
liwred to the H at Spokane on lovember 15 and returned
to us bad order on Hovember 16, After the car was re-
paired, it was sent to Gibbs for loading on November 22nd.
Traffic Department called the agent at Coeur d'Alene on
dovember 2Lth and he said the cr was already being loaded,
hiowever, records indicate the car did not rove out until
the 28th of ‘%ovember.

; Bue to the mishandling of tnis car, Bemnett
Lumbey Company has sent ue a bill in the amount of £187,50
for loss of use of thelr rental equipment,

This for your im:mnation 80 you can handle with
the parties involved,

. Supt. of Transportation

cor Hr, §. W, Torpin
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TACOHA = December 7, 1972

Files 1403-1
ennett Lumbey

Hre o D, 5211
Spokane, “ashington

Pilease survey waybills on KDTZ cars loaded at
Kooskia, Idaho vie Bli-ipokane-Ours and advise if any
instructions on these cars as to how they should be ree
turned empty. If no iadication that should be yeturned
via Opokane, be sure your forces make necessary addi-

tlim. :

Appreciate some copies,

Supte of Transportation
Jii/oe -

ce: o 4. Torpin = file 19 B 16 = ‘ennett Lunber
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SHEARER L

P. 0. BOX 277
KOOSKIA, IDAHO 83539

r—ﬁr. Earl C. Winther
Milwaukee Road

Garden Court Bldg. - Suite 30

W. 222 Mission Ave.
L_SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99200

UMBER PRODUCTS, INC.

PATE November 30, 1972

For delaying KDTX-180 one month and

letting Idaho Forest Industries

load car.

Charge

$187.50

@‘ 2M 11-70 LT 39163

STATEMENT
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Spokane, Washington
December L, 1972
File: 990 Shearer
Kooskia, Idaho
Mr. F. B. Cederholm
Supt. of Trans.
Tacoma, Washington

Recently had a telephone conversation with-you regard-
ing a claim to be made by Shearer Lumber Products, Inc.,
Kooskia, Idaho over our misappropriation of KDTX 180. Received
the statement from Shearer Lumber in the amount of $187.50,
on December 1, 1972.

The following is the computer record on this car as
received daily by this office:

11/10/72 DP E Deer Lodge 0155 1108 0265 Princeton
11/11,/72 Same

11/15/72 Same

11/16/72 Same

11/17/72 AR E Plummer 2355 1114 0265 Princeton
11/20/72 ID E Spokane 1630 1116 BN

11/21/72 Same

11/22/72 Garbled Message

11/2L/72 DP E Spokane 0615 1122 0095 Coeur d'Alene
11/28/72 ID E Gibbs 1100 1122 SI

We started tracing this car on November 9, 1972 for
Gary Bennett at Kooskia locating the car at St. Maries that
date and diverted it to Kooskia via Spokane-BN. Diversion
was confirmed in writing to C. N. Beal, Agent, St. Maties,
with copy to V. D. Bell, Agent, Spokane.

On November 15, 1972 while tracing this car, C. N.
Beal advised car was bad ordered at St. Maries until November
13th and departed for Spokane on November 1lith. The car
arrived Spokane train 63 November 1l5th and was delivered to
the B.N. on November 16th. The B.N. returned the car to us
on November 17th bad order. KDTX 180 was on Spokans rip
track on November 20th to be released same date and due to
go to the B.N.

The next thing we knew, the car had gone to Coeur d'Alene
on November 22nd and when we reached the Coeur d'Alene Agent
by telephone on November Z2Lth he advised us the car was being
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loaded by the Idaho Forest Industries mill and should come
out of the mill that date.

While Shearer Lumber, Kooskia, is not located on
our line, they do route the outbound loads via BN-Spokane-Milw
long haul to the east.

Am forwarding Shearer Lumber's claim to you for handling.

7 /—“ ( 7 Z%u

CES/grt

cc: D. A. Keller

P.S. During the first half November 1972 our reports in-
dicate we received 10 carloads of long haul business
with an estimated revenue of $10,719. This is business
we have never handled before and it appears we should
pay the claim on KDTX 180 because of our mishandling
of the car.
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BUTTE 11/28/72 F1 5 PM
FBC TACOMA

RE YOUR C-838., KDTX 180 wAS BILLED TO PRINCETON ON U.P. BILLING.

wFS
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CHICAGO - December 4, 1972
File: 19 E 16 - Bennett Lumber

Mrs F. B. Ce.xrholm:

rafer to your file 1403-1 dated November 24 con-
cerning the assignment of KDTX cars to Bennett Lumber Company,
at Schearzy Lumber.

Would you please arrange to have the agent at
Spokane survey the waybills on KDTX cars loaded from Kooskia,
Idaho to various destinations to determine what return billing
is being placed on the cars. Secondly, while we can make ef-
forts to handle with various agents all over the system, fail
. to understand why the agent at Spokane cannot remark bills

if necessary for delivery of cars to the BN at Spokane rather
than thecars being sent to Coeur d'Alene for delivery.

2?7“Lc7’i;Z%?&Q/n/
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TADOMA - Jovember 2k, 1972
File: : 1h03=1

Mr, 4, uw i‘ar;nas

The attached is the latest assignieat of the
EDTX cars witich we received from Tomco, Cars assigaed
to Bennett Lumber Campany, “riasceton, Idabo are deliver-
ed to the WIM by us at Sovill and cars for Uchearer
Lusber at Kooskia, Idato are delivered to the T at
upokane, Washiiogton,

For smm mam, cars out of Koogkia to the
east are bein; returaed billed o lauser, ldabo ine-
gtead of looskia, Idaho aud perhaps soneone ia your
office can put out prover instructions.

Supte of Trauspertation
/o

cos tesers, C. ‘. Peal, t. Yaries
¥, D, Bell, Spokens
G, Cs Laf?alley, fovill
Da 3. ¥Merchant, Tacoma .
¥, ¥, Jenks, Deer Lodpe
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QB KBTX315,1KDTX315##DGSAJ

ID E SPOKANE

- AGT MILW

MILLER

HAUSER
BUTLER
IR £ 05702 10728 1130
WB E MINNEAPOL 10/30 0010

L
CNW

v

CNW

29

11/06 1630 BN

0063
0063
0265
0265

0265

3265
0265

00000000000

KDTX 315 IDE SPOKANE

AR E ET7642 11/05 1800

DP E 07664 11/35 1640

AR E 07665 11/05 0300

DP E 07300 11/04% 1000

ER E 07300 11703 0210

OP E 07000 11/03 0200

ER E 07000 11/01 1955

DP E 06324 11/01 1945

AR E 06324 11/01 1640

WB E MINNEAPOL 10/30 0010
IR E 05702 10/28 1130 CNW

A
-

2

\ 'f
g

315 TYPE 51 AAR F111 POOL
WA 11/06/72 1630 BN
ID N7610

1

i
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TACOMA = November 8, 1972

Pile:s 1L03-1

Mre ¢, §, Beal, Agent
ot, Maries, Idaho

tiry Vo F, Jenks
PDeer lodge, Montana

lire Dy B, Merchant
Tacoma, Vashington

fpllowing is the assignment list of Tomeo cars
in 5t, Maries, De sure these cars are not diverted to
other points for loading.

Bennett Lumber Co., Princeton, Idaho - del WIN

KDTX 3y = 2L5 = 152 = 150 = 165 « 166 « 195 = 230 =

233 = 23L = 230 = 311 = 312 = 313 = 32k - 315 - 316 -
319 = 321 « 32L = 3L5 - 353 = 38L = 305 = 336 - 387 - 308 =
3899 = 350 = 391 « 392 « 393 = 39L = 395 = 396 - 397,

KDTR =132 = 260 = 168 « 171 « 174 = 180 = 182 = 183 =
10 « 195 « 106 « 187 = 183 =« 189 = 190 = 191 = 192 = 19h =
196 = 197 = 198 - 197 = 32k - 229 - 30k,

SChe?i;i Lomber Products, Kooskia, Idaho

_ Supt. of Transportation
ccs Fr, B, Smith, Tomco

_ -~
@ O“‘!:i'"\/} 1/0 Q.C w/ _T
P
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TOMCO

Railway Car Company, Inc.

5353 LONDON ROAD 2 B TELEPHONE - AREA - 218
DULUTH, MINN 55804 525-1971

November 3, 1972

S. B. Cederholm

Supt Trans--Lines West

Chicago Milwaukee St Paul & Pacific RR
Seattle, Washington

Dear Sir:

Enclosged is a 1list of cars that have recently been
leased., These cars plus other cars on return B/L must
be returned to them.

KDTX 313 which was returning to Princeton was diverted

and sent to Fernwood Idaho. This car was under return

bill of lading. Please lnvestlgate and find out why

this happened and how we can prevent future errors of

this type. Your assistance wlll be greatly appreciated.
Yours truly

Tomco Railway Car Co. Inc.

R. Smi¥t



TOMCO

Railway Ca r_%rrfco.mp-ﬁny; Inc.

5353 LONDON ROAD | ey TELEPHONE - AREA - 218
DULUTH, MINN 55804 525-1971

The followlng cars are lease to
Bennett Lumber Co. Princeton Idaho del WIM

KDTX 144==145-~152-~158==165--166--195--230--233-=234==238-~
BBE  311-=312==313=-314==315-=316--319--321--324--345--353
384--385--386--387=-388--389--390--391-=392-~393-~394--395
396=-397

These cars must be returned to them.

The following care are leased to

Schearer Lumber Broducts, Kooskia Idaho

EDTX 124--132--160-=168-~171--174=-180~--182~-=183-=184~~
185-~186==187~=188-~189-~190~=191+=192=~194~=196~--197~-~-198
199--224~-229--304

These cars must be returned to them CSP del





